
( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

t 

' 
See individual sections for copyright notices. 

BULLETIN 1201 B 

35 SEND-RECEIVE 
and 

RECEIVE-ONLY SETS 
(KSR and RO) 

PARTS 

TELETYPE® 
CORPORATION 
5555 TOUHY AVENUE, SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 

Printed in U.S.A. 



( 

( 

SECTION 

574-220-800TC 

574-221-800TC 
( 

57 4-226-800TC 

574-226-803TC 

574-227-800TC 

574-229-800TC 

( 574-229-801TC 

( 

(, 

( 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE 

35 Typing Unit (LP) 

35 Send-Receive Keyboard (LK) and 
Receive-only Base (LB) 

35 Electrical Service Unit (LESU) - KSR/RO 

35 Electrical Service Unit (LESU) -Wall 
Mounted KSR/RO 

35 Call Control Unit (LCCU) 

35 Console and Table Model Cabinet (LAC) -
KSR/RO 

35 Wall Mounted Cabinet (LPC)- KSR/RO 

ISSUE 

3 

2 

*3 

2 

2 

3 

2 

DATE 

June 1969 

June 1969 

April 1971 

Bulletin 12018 
April 1971 

Change 7 

December 1968 

August 1968 

June 1969 

June 1968 

Note: 

For Motors Refer to Bulletin 295B 

* Indicates revised section 

A 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois 

FIGURE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

35 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (LESU) 

FOR KSR AND RO SETS 

PARTS 

CONTENTS 

Container and Associated Parts 
193410, 193437, and 305406 Mounting Plate Assemblies 
305417 Main Terminal Board Assembly 
305440, and 323088 Relay Plate Assembly 
199360 and 304922 Power Distribution Assemblies 
311076 Power Distribution Assembly 
319257 Power Distribution Assembly 
323056 Power Distribution Assembly 
165699 Power Distribution Assembly 
165708 Motor Control Relay Assembly 
323580 Interface Logic Assembly 
328811 Basic Facilities Assembly 
197041 and 323013 (ROTR) Power Distribution Assemblies 
199350, 311484 and 320452 Copylight Transformer Assemblies 
193451 Signal Bell Assembly 
165736 and 198209 Signal Regenerator Assembly 
305446 Signal Regenerator Assembly 
193485, 197053, 305675 and 312351 Constant Current 

Selector Magnet Driver Assemblies 
305447 Selector Magnet Driver With Break Detector 
197035 Electrical Motor Control Assembly 
305061 (60 Hertz), 310707 (50/60 Hertz), Rectifier and 

Cable Assemblies 
305093 Terminal Plate Assembly 
304673 and 305421 Relay Rack Assemblies and Terminal Strips 
Cable Components 
Numerical Index 

©1965 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation. 
All rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

Issue 3, April 1971 

PAGE 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
21 
22 
23 

Page 1 



SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

151724-W 
3639-· 

112080 ......... ~ 

151631"'-.. f 
2191-. 
7002-~ 

I 

/,99442 

118203 

y 
~20442 

O>,_.~ I 
1fr 197023 

~@~/"<!>171524 
Aw181654 

I 

~~·~--~ 
I 

197025~(/t 

I 

-193415 

41~ 195940-----~ 95939 ("8"=3-15/32") 
98214 ("8"=5-57/64") 

I 

197025'--....(}( 

I 

194990 

I 
'tr 

I 

.,) 

3598 
2191 I 

7002~~ 

1 ~_I tf' CABLE CLAMP 
, (See chart 

L---J~ ~, on page 22) 
151442 ......... 

<D 333480 Rectifier Assembly 

FIGURE 1. CONTAINER AND ASSOCIATED PARTS 

Page 2 

,,, 

, 

) 

) 

) 

,) 

\p) 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

t ,, 

~ 
153631 

193403--

FIGURE 2. 

®-03598 
.-.-02191 "-0 7002 1 
® 171525--

~-'""~JI 
db-0151631 T 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-BOOTC 

'""TlO '""V 
w /~~7':'"' 
~8~8 

__L_ ~ 129851 (3300 Ohm) 
/ 0129852 (2200 Ohm) 

y 
,_,/ij 

EARLY DESIGN PARTS 

2191---~ 
8330.----; 

180675-v 

I 

Suppliedl.--~ 
w/16500~J......._$ 

I 
I 

~-193405 

I 
I 
I 
I 

~-0 165330 

'i--151631 

e--2191 
® ---7002 

I 
I 

--193423 

~18187 

0 Peculiar to 193437 
®Peculiar to 193410 & 193437 
@Peculiar to 193437 & 305406 

193410, 193437, AND 305406 MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLIES 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

Page 4 

I 
I 
I 
I 

® 

171501 

151631--T ,-<D1s1241 

2191-· I 
I I 

) 

7002 ---~------ ------

305411 

® 
,~m789 

304689 

FIGURE 3. 305417 MAIN TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY 

,,, 
.·'} 

.) 

'') 

) 

) 

<DNot part of 305417 

) 
. 

. 
"¢ 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

l, 

,,..,_, 
197025--~ 

I 
I 

I 

~
I 1 8330 

$12163 ~ 1 

304689--~ Jll 
Supplied~ 
W/14502~ I 

lCD145022 
~/@147014 

® 
I 
I 

®----(!)89969 

®~0125015 

• --02191 
I 

~ 
(!)162861-

@@192007 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

®151632-...____, 

~ 
I 

0121245--------~ 
~/ 

I ' ~ 
I 

07002---~ 

02191-------. 

03598-------® 

--198516 

"' ' "-.. ', 3 1 240 1 . -"'-~ ~ 0312911 

' \ 155755)---:/ 

199442~ 

--CD 1 ~:s:1: 

<D Pecu I icr to 305440 
0 Pecul icr to 323088 
<DPcrt of 305441 Coble {Pecu1icr to 305440) 
@Pert of 323048 Cob I e (Pecul ior to 323088) 

FIGURE 4. 305440 AND 323088 RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

Page 6 

:~ (Yoll-il JP --192007 

26 {PurpiY)j""' v-CD151658 

~ Cip-CD2191 

"\ A-.~(})7002 

182644 

CD 1 98292~ 

CD 198291""' 

/ 
/ 

"» 

_..® 

I!) 

., 

CD151415 

\ 

CD 151692 

w/ 
I 

-s II® 
- _j "-<D2191 

...... _ 
I 

~ 

e...---3599 
.-110743 

I 
I 

1 
@192007 

~ 

~ @182540-----_ ~ 

®182644~ 

7002 
2191 

151722 

~007 

/ 
/ 

® 

CD 151630 

I 
~ ~ \\ ----(!)2191 

~ 

®150710-~ 
~ 
c:=:a-

~ 

-- )} I 
/ 192007 

199352 

® 182643 15828~ 
CDPecul iar to 199360 
®Peculiar to 304922 / 

@ 320418 

~ 
@Part of 197029 Cable (Peculiar to 199360) 
@Part of 304933 Cab I e (Peculiar to 304922) 
®Not Part of·Power Distribution Assemblies 

FIGURE 5. 199360 AND 304922 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES 

,, 
'''·· 1 

') 

) 

)
. 

,.._~:"' 

,,) 

.,) 



( 

f 

( 

( 

( 

( 

@ /I 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

150966 

'tWf"' ---15 1335 

116783 

(156632 

~ a#-- ~ ~ 3599--_ 

<D 1""' ----- ----. ~ .~, :=: "'743 e ~ gW-:::..._ = 0 ~ 
~(!)185677 ---------~ ~ 
~~ ----~ 

Q) 182643 "- S· I" r- ---- I I "'(upp ted I 

~ w/116783 --.._..J 

1 

I 

~121244 ~ 
~182644 / I 

_............165116 

o;jP 7002 

~ (!)"""'/ '"~~ I 
<D """ 15163'1 ~ 1 

I 
--- ~97025 __ , 

---1 t/121630 
~304689 

<DI82716~ 

~ 
197031 d \ 

/92007 
(i) 199322 

/ 
199352 

I 

® 158286~ 0 
<DPcrt of 311077 Coble 

FIGURE 6. 311076 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

Page 8 

192007~ 

199325 (Yelyov.:)l Q)--151658 199326 (PurplelJ\ u· 
~---2191 

182644 ~----7002 y 

198292.....____ 

<:;:;;;; 

/ 
185684 (4 Amp) 

I 
I 
I 

.-® ') 
/ 

/ 

'» 
IS) 

I 
I 
~--3599 

·- 110743 
II :I 

f_.....-156632 

I 
I 

~--197025 

~©~ 
I J. I e;Q 

~~I 
: ~--90789 

~I @ I ~304689 
<D 

1 I 
154697 (D192007 

I 
I 
I 

0 

r-.1~ / i .....-165116 ~ 

: <D 182643 7002~~ 
I I 2191 

® 

~
..-----121245 (5/1610) 151722 

7002 ~<D 1 
185676 

2191--~ I 
3598----@9 ~ , 

I 
<D 320418 

FIGURE 7. 319257 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

151630 

I 
;ilJ 

®---..__2191 

@ 
I 
I 

~e 
~ \ I 199322 

© 
~Vl55750 

l_!55755 

~ 
c::=:::»-

~ -~ f ~ 
,LV( /''Joo, 

199352 

158286/ 

~Part of 319268 Coble 
wNot Port of 319257 

, 
.~, 

') 

) 

)
. . 

~~ 

)
. 

,,,_, 

.··-~ 

"~JJ 



( 

[ 

( 

( 

{, 

Supplied-~ 
w/116783 ~ 

I 

..-®129919 (4 Amp) 

~ 

® 

114478 
Supplied~ 
w/155045 Q 

tBl L __ __ 
~ "154697 -- ---------3598~1 

~ 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

_--150966 

~ 

~__........---151A35 \ 

/

182644 

\ 
199325 ~~(;oil~) 

192007 

/156632 

v 
I 

--- ~197025 

----.._ --- I 312382 ------ ---- I 

~ 
19~ 

993521 

® 

~,---121630 

I 
~304689 

Q) Port of 323047 cable 
Q)Not port of 323056 

FIGURE 8. 323056 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

Page 9 



SECTION 574-226-BOOTC 

~ 
75750-~ 

·~-o: 
75750-, 

7002-

.~~:-~ 
EARLY DESIGN PARTS 

(!)192007 

~ 

Page 10 

~ 
/ ~ ______ ,,.167 P.2 Amp) 

116783 ~ 

~ I 

~® y 
Supplied 
w/116783 

I 

~-11447~ 

In 1 
J'='___,___ /155023 

FIGURE 9. 165699 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

<Dt92007 v 

(i) 320418 

I 
~ 

®151632---Yf 
I 
I 

178306-

I 
I 

®2191-· 

®3598---e 

FIGURE 10. 165708 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLY 

I 

181240-j 

(i) Part of 16570 I Cable 

-182193 

*Part of 165704 Cable 
Not Part of 165708 

~] 

] 

,) 

) 

j 



(, 

116783 

151657........_, 

2191-18 
® 

125015/ : 

I __ ) I 

~/ ~--121246 
~ ®-7002 
~ ~-2191 

I @_359a 

Supplied w/116783 

FIGURE 11. 

ISS 3,SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

!>Supplied w/323577 

I 

I 

© 

-

---319998 

® 

Ej..--182284 151442-~ 1f /151631 

'--, ·-2191 

150040 ~~ . . ~"' 7002 ~---l ' ~ ; ~ 182523 

' ·--~: 

180675 

/ 
lf 193405 

~ 
~ 

I 

151632 ' 

2191/
8 

' ._ 

151629 ® 
323585 

\ 

(] 
v 

/198649 

323578 Cable w/Terminals 

323580 INTERFACE LOGIC ASSEMBLY 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

197025 

\156632 

v 
I 

~ l. __ 

m1~ 
~$ 

.... 
!142269 (SL-BL 3 Amp) ~ ' 

~1136 (S L-BL 6-1/4 Amp) 

~ 
@ 

I 

154697--..~ ;-~---

Supplied ~ 
w/116783-~ 

~ 

320418 ~ 

~ ------165710 (G'"') ~
121426 

3~\ ~199325 (Yellow) 
, . .199326 (Purple) 

.............._ _,_ '182644 
.............._192007 

-150966 

~/151335 

~ ~-151827 

~ -(j) 192007 

---328345 

--
I o

00 
--- ----.., 

I 
0

<->o I 
1 -199322 I 

'T-8449 7002- a.> 
I . 

I 151632-1 

158286 

i /7002 

® /2191 ~-. """'l ....... ~ ' 

ft/151722 / .~. 
~ 103092 

?2 fi55750 
"'1s5755 

1.!?5245 

(j) Part of 199352 Transformer 

_flGURE 12. 328811 BASIC FACILITIES ASSEMBLY'_ 

Page 12 

~, 

) 

) 

~-) 

,) 



( 
.. 

•. 

( ~ 

( 

( 

< .. 

,192007 

<D'320418 

~/ 

@) 
®154697/ 

Supplied w/_~ 
116783 

supplied ~ 
w/116783-~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
L -

I 
I 

--. 
I 

®15163~l 
®18124~~" 

®2191-· 
I 

150966-

/ 
/ 

I 
®--110743 

8-3599 

~-1®121245 
®121244 I 

i---®7002 
~2,91 
---f®151632 

l®151630 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226:...8QOTC 

,_111017 
I 

-151415 

I 
@s)-151416 

6-E3) 
/ 

91683 

~ 

®155045---

w 156632 

' I 
I 

~-197025 
I 

I 

__f®197078 
- L®3123s2 

~-304689 

®181846 

<:> 

<D 197042 Coble Assembly 
® Peculiar to 323013 
®Peculiar to 197041 

FIGURE 13. 197041 and 323013 (ROTR) POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES 

Page 13 



. SECTION 574-226-800TC 

® 151630---w 

®2191-· 
®7002-

I 
I 

® 

® 320418 

I 
~ 

®192007 

I 
~ 

180675-..._' 

I 

I 

@305099 

I ®,., .. ,~ 

I 

®,., ... _~ 'y58221 

I 

151632............_, ~ 193405 

I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

@ 

/ /) 193401 / 
/ / 

/ / 
/ / 

..-"' ( <D151939 
( I / (j) 2191-..._. «::Dl 

<D3598-e ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

®,~n-1! 

f 
19200~ 

199352/ 

\158~ 

I 

\ 
\ 192007 

_, ~~325 YellowW 
<:/-- / ~ 326 (Purple) 

182644 

I <$_...-----7002 

.---2191 

3598----e 

<D Not Part of Copy I ight Transformer Assembly 
®Peculiar to 199350 
®peculiar to 311484 
0 Peculiar to 320452 
®part of 305538 Cable (Peculiar to 311484 and 320452) 

FIGURE 14. 199350,311484 and 320452 COPYLIGHT TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLIES 

Page 14 

<, 

:) 

') 

)
. 

•. 

,J 

"J 



(' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

,, 
'" 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

a I 
I 

110435 

151577 I 247M 

\ 
3438 151574 8 / 

/ / 2191-e -~/-

151654-- • . I 

151567 

4703 ; 

~:;J-~'I 
9-.-,_.-+-® 

·rr, 
-~~ 

C:a,_@([@._-@.. -~00~ 
3640 ,/"' • '0' --@. 

\ ~ I ;· @ l!ll - 3646-0 

~ \ d1 151565 

I 151579 I 
110434 55219 

)
~ 0-

2191 

-@I 
~ \f)~ 

I 125015 \ 151346 

1

-~~''1' !. -~_ .... ...,. 
•1 o .... h ~ ll 
i------....~,, .. 

(Ref. 197023) 

43954 

-:? 
I 

<D192007 <DPort of 193452 Cable 

FIGURE 15 • 1 9 3 45 1 S I G N A L BELL ASSEMBLY 

151632 

I 

' 2191--cf 

/ 
I 

\ 
<00>192007 

193464 

<DPort of 165735 Coble (Peculiar to 165736) 
~Port of 198205 Coble (Peculiar to 198209) 
\:!/Peculiar to 198209 
0Peculior to 165736 
®Not Port of 165736 or 198209 

FIGURE 16. 165736 AND 198209 SIGNAL REGENERAT.OR ASSEMBLY 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

139200 (1/8 Amp)~ 

I 
151630-........._' 

2191---.._ • 

7002-

~ 
I 

312392 

182182 

v ./"' 15 I 442 

~---------7002 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L----

I 

~l~ 
~ .[-

v----------- 151632 

I 

;~-= 
312391 I 121244---~ 

7002-~ 
2191-....._'f 

3598---.._® 

~312325 

r 
I : ,~151632 

~ ------ 197025 

I 

I 
~-8330 

~304689 

FIGURE 17. 305446 SIGNAL REGENERATOR ASSEMBLY 

Page 16 

''') 

7002-

'') 

,) 

')''. 
"drv 

<D 192007 

I 
~ 

,,,) 

<D Part of 312326 Cable 



r 

( 
l. 

( 

( 

l 

182501.....-----

~ 
I 

182611(3/8 Amp)-~ 

~ 
180586 

/1 
// I 

I ,....""' I 
I // I 
1/ ~-320420 

I 
I 

.--...__(supplied 

&~w/182501 ~ I 

116783 

/ 
/ 

I 

I 00182630}-
1 0182631 
I 0312352 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 
_......-195243 

~ 
\ 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

~ 
<9 

~ 
l 

@)@ 320416 

151632--._, 

7002--~ 

151631 

151629 \ 

I I ' I~ 

~ I 

151632 
181266"-.... / I " 

-~ ~"-j'Supplied 
150040 Rv/ 7002 '\. I : -® 

iP' ' ! 

\ w A:J!!7~ lw/!16783 'Of. J2so11 I \ 
164958 

I 

--J 182523~ ~- -- : 
08o8s41-

CD®014459qf 

? 
®180586 f 
"' 155750 

I ~ 
®®311406 1 ~ 

®®192007 7 
~ ®®155755 

I 
®®320420 

1 -- j 

~-~;1~44 
~-7002 

·-2191 
®-3598 

76461 

( 0181878 (50 60 Hertz) 
/"lCD®0195153 (60 Hertz) 

/'ook) 
(!)Peculiar to 193485 120 MA. -500 MA. t:IJ Hertz) 
®Peculiar to 197053 160 MA. -500 MA. t:IJ Hertz) 
0Peculiar to 305675 20 r.\A. -500 MA. 50 60 Hertz) 
0Pec~liar to 312351 ·20 MA. -500 MA. t:IJ Hertz) 
®Part oi 195244 Cable Peccliar to 193485, 197053 and 

3056751 
®part o' 312353 Cable •PecJiiar to 312351) 

FIGURE 18. 193485, 197053, 305675 AND 312351 CONSTANT CURRENT 
SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLIES 

Page 17 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

151630 \ 2t 
®h~_ 

1649\58 125011 

\ (f;:;;~0 ~-@-~ -0 

/ (I ---

181675 177!:: ----
151632-'tf 305466 

I 

197025~ 

® 
8330--~ 

I 
304689~ 

~ 
308439 

121245----~ 
125011-® 
2191-~ 

151630--£ 

~__:!;.J2007 

<D311406 

"'~ 

~ 
\ 

<D 320420 

155750 

~~ 

r-

<D 320416 

~ 
~0586 

~ 

,' 

116783 

151442 

2191 

/ 

.,. ... "' ,., 

315999 

l tal 

I 

I 

.) 

18~01~ 

r-- --J 7002......_$ 
2191--1$) 
3598......_@1 

,J 305461 

151632 

' I 

,.J 

o~l952~ 

I 
I ....---308440 

1_.......-2191 

:--3598 

(j) Part of 305458 Cab I e 

FIGURE 19. :!0~447 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER WITH BREAK DETECTOR 

Page 18 

'1 

) ' ;~ 

,,) 
J 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

(~ 

121630 

151427 

~ __..-151632 

~~Y@~ 
2191/ ~--® 
7002 / 

121245 

FIGURE 20. 

151410 

2201 

' 

~ 80854 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

/151408 

~7603 
~-. -"- 74882 
~~-151409 

~ 
113442R (Red) 

<DI92007-~ 

<DPart of 197057 Coble 

197035 ELECTRICAL MOTOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
llV" ® I <D0n26o 

1'-.. ........... 
I 121630 1 ~ ~ f<D2658 
~ 1;0:1 ---1®6345 

" 151427 

j6262S (Slate) 
/ ~6262BK (Block) 

~ 
192007 

<D 162356 Rectifier Assembly (60 Hertz) 
®310278 Rectifier Assembly (50/60 Hertz) 

FIGURE 21. 305061 (60 HERTZ}, 310707 (50/60 HERTZ), RECTIFIER AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

Page 20 

'") 

,, 

") 

) 

) 

) 

,) 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

l 

~ 30~--6 

~t:J.~~ 

(,.~ 
~I~· 

~ 

304990 ~ - I 
•' ...-·~ )-/ 

2191-""'/ / .. ' 

f/~ 

151658 
/ 

~
.-.· ..... 

111017 -((!?// - ..... --151411 

..... ~ ..... 151335 

2191--~/ 
151630 --t;§X!!I 

..... 

CD182643~ <ff1? CD 320418 

~ 

/® 
~.-r 

I~ 

v "' ~ 

• !II~ 
~ 

®305094 -- .I ~ 
-
"""" 
~ 

~ 

..... ~ 

®55323-~ 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

__ w1155 •• 

~®........_ 
/Y.J "' 3598 

\ 92260 

~1~oom 
320410 

I 

115594 

)f 
cr>Part of 304927 Coble 
®Nat Port of 305093 

FIGURE 22. 305093 TERMINAL PLATE ASSEMBLY 

®305427"-... ®153819/,....-'1 . ®153819 

~:>:.:::t®158807 I ®15aao7 

>'fL:::- ••• I /. / 

/ ~ I 

Supplied w/165729 and 165730 

~ . ~-
165729 

CD Q)61085 .... / I ®153819: //' ~ . 
/" ~\ I t~# 

, 98726A ., .... ., /---- ~............. : -® 

&. 
/;./ _./ ® 305427 1 161238 

(3 Row) • ' 165730 

I ,/ (4 Row) • 

m-m·r.---
·o ' ' ' 

,1 

~ ... --

v 
165733 

Q
/ . . . 

, . . ~ 

1~ ,~~ A,/ :, : 1 ~ 'S.ppliod •/1<7012 & 171501 

CD9872~~ ® Q A/ '2' . ,.....,- '-!1165179 

Q)142899 0 / ·QI /r 1 
CD161238 Q I / 

I Terminal Strips I @®/ ...-' ~ 

, 

/ CD153017 \ 

®.... Q I []:(J ®153631 

CD147012 (Single Coil) @ Q ..... EJ 
171501 (DoubleCoil)~ ...., [tQ ,......., ..... / ®171523 -/ 

"'' I Q ,..."" 
_.. I CJ :>" 

CD165102 , : ~ 
_. // 
/ Q)Pecul ior to 304673 

®Pecul ior to 305421 
CDNot Supplied w/Reloy Rock Assemblies 

FIGURE 23, 304673 AND 305421 RELAY RACK ASSEMBLIES AND TERMINAL STRIPS 

Page 21 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

~ 
CABLE CLAMP 

Part Number Width I. D. 
121242 3/8" 1/8" 
121243 3/8" 3/16" 
121244 3/8" 1/4" 
121245 3/8" 5/16" 
121246 3/8" 3/8" 
121247 3/8" 7/16" 
121248 3/8" 1/2" 
121249 1/2" 5/8" 
121250 1/2" 3/4" 
121251 1/2" 1" 
138999 1/2" 1-1/8" 
162864 1/2" 7/8" 

87636 

90791 195863 

~ 
INSULATING SLEEVE 

Part Number Length I.D. 

155751 1/2" 3/32" 
155750 1" 1/8" 
155751 1/2" 5/64" 
155753 1/2" 1/8" 
155754 1/2" 1/16" 
155755 5/8" 11/64" 
178871 1-1/8" 1/2" 
181892 1" 9/64" 

90791 

/ 
JUMPER 

Part Number Length Terminals 

165710 8-1/2" 192007(1) 
165726 10" 192007(1) 320420 (1) 
193465 2-3/4" 173716(2) 
193479 12" 320410 (2) 
194989 9" 181392(1) 320418 (I) 
197027 9" 181392(1) 
197054 2-1/2" 192007(2) 
198259 3" 192007(3) 
198831 8" 192007(2) 
199396 9" 192007(1) 181392(1) 
307219 6" 192007(2) 

Number in parentheses indicates quantity 

~--~ Zt~ ~l----87636 0')')')') 0 

142898 (24 PT) 
192014 (50 PT) I 

~ 
?"' 

' 

_.....,..182647 
............... 

103092 

\ s 
J73716 (Crimp Type) 18 1392 

\73941 (Soldoc Typo) I 
~ ~ 

Page 22 

7' 
;;;;? 

Jn )~ J 
320420 

J )" 
FIGURE 24. CABLE COMPONENTS 

;i~) 

'') 

') 

') 

) 
i 



ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

( NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Part Description and Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

( 247M Coil, Magnet 15,19 106295 Block, Terminal 14 139200 Fuse, 1/8 Amp 16 
252M Coil, Magnet 19 107116 Lockwasher 2 142269 Fuse, SL-BL 3Amp 4 

1093 Screw, 8-32 x 7/16 Fil19 110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 FillS 142898 Connector, 24 Pt Plug 22 
2034 Washer, Flat 19 110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 15,17,18,19 142899 Connector, 24 Pt 
2191 Lockwasher 2 to 21 110743 Lockwasher 6 to 9,12,13, Receptacle 21 
2201 Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 19 17,18 143306 Fuse, SL-BL 1 Amp 20 
2658 Nut, 6-32 Hex 20 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 144590 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/8 Fil 
2669 Lockwasher 2 6 to 9,12,13,21 17,18 

( 3438 Washer, Flat 15 112080 Washer, Flat 2 145022 Relay 3,5 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,3,5 to 113442BK Jumper, 2-1/2" Black 17 147012 Relay, 500 Ohm 21 

14, 16 to 19,21 113442R Jumper, 2-1/2" Red 19 147014 Relay 5 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 6 to 7,9,13 1134430 Jumper, 3-1/2" Orange 5 150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 
3639 Lockwasher 2 114478 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 9,10 11,17 to 20 
3640 Lockwasher 15 114654 Strip, Terminal3 150710 Screw, 6-40 x l-l/4 Fil 
3646 Lockwasher 15,19 115594 Nut, Speed 21 6,10 
3870 Spring 19 116783 Holder, Fuse 6 to 17,18, 150966 Insulator, Terminal Block 
4703 Spring 15 20 6 to 9,12,13 
5816 Washer, Insulating 19 117176 Fuse, SL-BL .5 Amp 11 151335 Stud 6 to 9,12,13,21 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 20 118187 Resistor, 27,000 Ohm 3 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 15 
7002 Washer, Flat 2 to 14,16 118203 Resistor, 4700 Ohm 2 151401 Base 19 

to 20 118210 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 20 151402 Core 19 

( 7603 Spring 19 120167 Fuse, SL-BL 3.2 Amp 6,7, 151403 Frame 19 
8330 Washer, Flat 2,3,5,16,18 10 151406 Plate, Insulating 19 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 8,12 121125 Washer, Spring 19 151407 Collar, Spacing 1 9 

34432 Washer, Flat 2 121242 Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 22 151408 Lever 19 
43954 BelliS 121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 14, 151409 Armature 19 
44048 Washer, Flat 19 22 151410 Clip, Retaining 1 9 
55219 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 15 121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 6,7, 151411 Block, Terminal 21 
55323 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Rd 21 13,16,17,22 151412 Insulator, Terminal Block 
58221 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 14 121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 5,8, 21 
61085 Lockwasher 21 9,12,13,18,19,22 151414 Switch, Sensitive 19 
74882 Spring 19 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 11,22 151415 Block, Terminal6 to 9, 
75750 Washer, Insulating 6,10 121247 Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 6,22 12,13 
76461 Washer, Flat 17 121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 22 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 6 to 9,12, 

( 
80854 Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil 121249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 22 13,21, 

17,19 121250 Clamp, 3/3 ID Cable 22 151427 Plate, Clamp 19,20 
87636 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 22 121251 Clamp, 1 ID Cable 22 151432 Armature 19 
89969 Washer, Insulating 5 121426 Jumper, 7-3/4" Black 151440 Stud 19 
90789 Washer, Flat 4,8 3,12 15i442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 2, 
90790 Washer, Flat 2 121630 Washer, Flat 5,6,7,9,12, 11,16,18 
90791 Lockwasher 22 13,19,20 151565 Bushing, Shoulder 15 
90951 Lockwasher 19 125011 Washer, Flat 17,18 151567 Armature w/Clapper 15 
91683 Nut, 15/32 Hex 9,10,13 125015 Washer, Flat 2,5,15,17,18 151574 Grommet, Rubber 15 

( 
92260 Lockwasher 20,21 125390 Washer, Flat 19 151577 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 15 
94665 Screw, 6,40 Shoulder 2 129851 Resistor, 3300 Ohm 3 151579 Plate, Retaining 15 
96262BK Jumper, 4" Black 20 129852 Resistor, 2200 Ohm 3 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 11,17,18 
96262S Jumper, 4" Slate 20 129919 Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 6,8,9, 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 6, 
98726 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 21 13 7,8,12 to 14,16,18,19,21 

( 100826 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 15 129920 Fuse, SL-BL 5 Amp 6 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 
103091 Connector, Cord 12,22 137602 Resistor, 470 Ohm 3 2,3,4,11,17,18 
103469 Screw, 4-40 Spl2 138999 Clamp, 1-118 ID Cable 22 

Page 23 



SECTION 574226-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) ··~ 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 158807 Screw, 3-48 x 11/64 Fil 177113 Insulator 17,18 
') 

5,7,9tol9 21 177564 Card, EC564 Circuit 15 
151654 Plate, Identification 15 159658 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 Hex 16 178306 Relay, Power 10 
151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Filii 160229 Plate, Mounting 20 178535 Suppressor, Spark 10 
151658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 160847 Stud 2,3 178831 Connector, 2 Pt Recep-

6,8,21 161136 Fuse, SL-BL 6-1/4 Amp 12 tacle 10 
151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 161238 Connector, 36 Pt Recep- 178832 Plate, Adapter 10 

6,8 tacle 21 178848 Diode 3 J') 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 161239 Connector, 36 Pt Plug 22 178871 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2" 
6 to 9,12,18 161824 Stud 14 Lg Insulating 22 

151724 Screw, I 0-32 x 5/8 Hex 2 162356 Rectifier Assembly 20 178872 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1-1/4" 
151827 Strap, Terminal6,8,12 162357 Capacitor, 500 Mfd 20 Lg Insulating 20 
151939 Grommet, Rubber 14,19 162358 Diode 20 180586 Sleeve, 5/32 ID x 21/32" 
152465 Connector, 20 Pt 162359 Transformer, Power 20 Lg Insulating 17,18 

Receptacle 22 162360 Fuse, SL-BL .8 Amp 20 180675 Screw, No.6 Self-Tapping 
153017 Nut, Speed 21 162861 Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil 3,4,10,11' 14.15,17 
153157 Resistor, 400 Ohm 19 5 180902 Jumper, 3-1/2" Braided 
153388 Stud 14 162864 Clamp, 7/8 ID Cable 22 21 
153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 2 164958 Screw, 440 x 1/2 Hex 181240 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
153455 Resistor, 600 Ohm 6,10 17,18 x 3/16 Hex 10 
153484 Screw, 6-32 SpllO 165008 Turret, Terminal 2,3 181241 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 165102 Screw, 12-24 x 3/8 Rd 21 x 1/4 Hex 4,9,13,14 ') 6,8 165116 Terminal6 to 9,12,13 181266 Bushing, Insulating 17,18 
153631 Network, Spark Suppres- 165179 Resistor, 1000 Ohm 21 181392 Terminal, Tab Type 22 

sion 3,4,5,10,21 165330 Resistor, 1000 Ohm 3 181654 Diode 2 
153819 Lockwasher 21 165697 Plate, Mounting 10 181675 Transistor, Power 17,18 
154337 Cover 19 165699 Distribution Assembly, 181810 Relay 6,8 
154697 Grommet, Rubber 6 to 9, Power 1,10 181846 Nameplate 13 

12,13 165701 Cable w/Terminals 10 181878 Transformer 17 
155023 Switch, DP-DT Toggle 10 165704 Cable w/Terminals 10 181879 Transformer, Power 11 
155045 Switch, SP-DT Toggle 9,13 165708 Relay Assembly 1,10 181892 Sleeve, 9/64 ID x 1" Lg 
155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x l/2" 165710 Jumper, 8-l/2" Green Insulating 22 

Lg Insulating 8,12,15,17, 12,22 182182 Holder, Fuse 16 
18,22 165726 Jumper, 10" Black 22 182193 Insulator 10 

155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1" Lg 165729 Block, 3 Row Terminal21 182284 Insulator, .015" Thk 

,) Insulating 22 165730 Block, 4 Row Terminal 21 11,17,18 
155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Lg 165733 Bar, Mounting 21 182501 Capacitor, 1500Mfd 17,18 

Insulating 22 165735 Cable Assembly 15 182510 Cord, Power 22 
155754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x l/2" 165736 Regenerator Assembly, 182520 Rectifier 3 

Lg Insulating 22 Signal1,15 182523 Clamp, 1-3/8" ID 
155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" 171501 Relay 4,21 Mounting 11,17,18 

Lg Insulating 5,8,12,17, 171523 Resistor, 500 Ohm 21 182539 Connector, 15 Pt Recep-
22 171524 Resistor, 700 Ohm 2 to 4 tacle Type 22 

155858 Resistor, 700 Ohm 5 171525 Resistor, 1000 Ohm 3 182540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug 

,~) 155859 Screw, 4-40 Spl22 171554 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 22 Type 6,22 
155860 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Rd 22 173716 Terminal, Receptacle Type 182611 Fuse, 3/8 Amp SL-BL 
155861 Lockwasher 22 22 17,18 
156536 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil6,8 173941 Terminal Receptacle Type 182630 Card, Circuit 17 
156632 Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 22 182631 Card, Circuit 17 ¢J 5 to 9,12,13 177100 Rectifier 3 182643 Terminal, Plug Type 6,7, 
158286 Transformer 6 to 9,12,14 177108 Diode 3 8,21,22 

Page 24 



ISS 3, SECTION 574-226-800TC 

( NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

f 182644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 195244 Cable w/Terminals 17 199360 Distribution Assembly, 
6 to 9,12,14,22 195245 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2" Power 1,6 

182647 Connector, 12 Pt Plug Lg Insulating 12,17,18 199393 Washer, Insulating 2 
Type 22 195863 Connector, 2 Pt Recep- 199394 Insulator 2 

182648 Connector, 12 Pt Recep- tacle 22 199396 Jumper, 9" Black 22 
tacle Type 8,22 195939 Cover 2 199442 Diode 2,5 

182716 Connector, 9 Pt Plug Type 195940 Stud 2,4 304673 Rack Assembly, Relay 1,21 
6,7 197020 Board, Terminal 2 304689 Plate, Clamp 2,4 to 9,12, 

( 183111 Label17,18 197023 Container, Electrical 13,16,18 
185676 Terminal, Plug Type 7,8 Service 2,15 304922 Distribution Assembly, 
185677 Terminal, Receptacle Type 197025 Stop 2,4 to 9,12,13,16,18 Power 1,6 

7 197027 Jumper, 9" Black 22 304924 Board, Terminal 2 
185678 Plate, Identification 18 197028 Terminal2 304925 Board, Terminal 4 
185682 Plate, Identification 12 197029 Cable w/Terminals 6 304927 Cable w/Terminals 21 
185683 Plate, Identification 6 197031 Connector, 3 Pt Recep- 304933 Cable Assembly 6 
185684 Plate, Identification 6,8 tacle 6 to 9,12,13 304990 Connector, 15 Pt Plug 21 
185685 Plate, Identification 6 197032 Plate 2 304993 Plate, Mounting 21 
185686 Plate, Identification 12 197035 Control Assembly, Motor 305061 Rectifier Assembly 1,20 
192007 Terminal, Tab Type 5 to 1,19 305093 Plate Assembly, Terminal 

10,12 to 20,22 197041 Distribution Assembly, 1,21 
192014 Connector, 50 Pt Recep- Power 1,13 305094 Bracket, Mounting 18,21 

tacle Type 22 197042 Cable Assembly 13 305096 Plate, Terminal 21 

( 192108 Jumper, 4-1/2" Slate 12 197053 Driver Assembly, Selector 305099 Cover, Insulating 14 
192177 Terminal, Receptacle Type Magnet 1,17 305406 Plate Assembly 1 ,3 

22 197054 Jumper, 3" Black 22 305411 Mounting Plate, Relay 4 
192273 Nut, Speed 2 197057 Cable w/Terminals 19 305417 Board Assembly, Terminal 
193401 Plate, Mounting 14 197078 Plate, Mounting 6,7,13 1,4 
193403 Plate, Mounting 3 198205 Cable w/Terminals 15 305421 Rack Assembly, Relay 1,21 
193405 Nut, Speed 3,4,10,11,14 198208 Board, Terminal 2 305427 Bracket, Connector 

15,17 198209 Regenerator Assembly Mounting 21 
193410 Plate Assembly 1 ,3 Signal1,15 305440 Plate Assembly, Relay 1,5 
193415 Container, Electrical 198214 Cover 2 305441 Cable w/Terminals 5 

Service 2 198248 Card, Circuit 15 305446 Regenerator Assembly, 
193419 Cover 2 198259 Jumper, 3" Black 22 Signal1,16 
193421 Cover 2 198291 Bracket, Relay 6,8 305447 Magnet Driver, Selector 

( 193422 Board, Terminal 2 198292 Cover, Relay 6,8 1,18 
193423 Board, Terminal 3 198293 Insulator, Terminal6,8 305458 Cable w/Terminals 18 
193437 Plate, Assembly 1,3 198516 Plate, Mounting 5 305459 Card, Circuit 18 
193451 Bell Assembly, Signal 198649 Connector, 15 Pt Circuit 305461 Connector, 14 Pt Circuit 

1,15 Card 11,15,16,17 Card 18 
193452 Cable w/Terminals 15 198650 Key, Polarizing 16,17 305462 Plate, Mounting 18 
193464 Plate, Mounting 15 198831 Jumper, 8" Black 22 105466 Plate 18 
193465 Jumper, 3/4" Black 22 199322 Connector, 6 Pt Recep- 305538 Cable w/Terminals 14 
193479 Jumper, 12" Black 22 tacle Type 6 to 9,12,14 305675 Driver Assembly, Selector 

( 193485 Driver Assembly, Selector 199325 Jumper, 16" Yellow 6,8, Magnet 1,17 
Magnet 1,17 9,12,14 305762 Cover 2,4 

194989 Jumper, 9" Black 22 199326 Jumper, 16" Purple 6,8, 307219 Jumper, 6" Black 22 
194990 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 2 12,14 308439 Rectifier 18 

( 
195153 Transformer 17,18 199350 Transformer Assembly, 308440 Strip, Terminal 18 
195242 Plate, Mounting 17 Copylight 1,14 310274 Transformer 20 
195243 Plate, Heat Sink 17 199352 Transformer 6 to 9,12,14 310278 Rectifier Assembly 20 

Page 25 



SECTION 574-226-800TC 

Part 
Number 

310707 
311076 

311077 
311406 

311484 

312325 
312326 
312329 
312333 
312351 

312352 
312353 
312382 
312391 
312392 

Paqe 26 
26 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Rectifier Assembly 1,20 
Distributor Assembly, 
Power 1,7 
Cable Assembly 7 
Terminal, Receptacle Type 
17,18 
Transformer Assembly, 
Copylight 1,14 
Card, Circuit 16 
Cable w/Terminals 16 
Bracket, Fuse 18 
Transformer 16 
Driver Assembly, Selector 
Magnet 1,17 
Card, Circuit 17 
Cable w/Terrninals 17 
Chassis 9, 13 
Plate, Mounting 16 
Bracket 16 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

312401 Diode 5 
312911 Diode 5 
315999 Bracket 18 
319257 Distributor Assembly, 

Power 1,8 
319258 Plate, Mounti,ng 8 
319268 Cable w/Terminals 8 
319998 Capacitor 11 
320410 Terminal, Spade Type 10, 

21,22 
320416 Terminal, Ring Type 17, 

18 
320418 Terminal, Ring Type 6 to 

10,12,13,14,21,22 
320420 Terminal, Ring Type 17, 

18,22 
320442 Resistor, 240 Ohm 2 
320452 Transformer Assembly, 

Copylight 1,14 

Part Description and 

, 
Number Page Number 

323013 Distribution Assembly, d) 
Power 1,13 

323047 Cable w/Terminals 9 
323048 Cable w/Terminals 5 
323056 Distributor Assembly, 

Power 1,9 
323088 Plate Assembly, Relay 1,5 
323576 Fuse, SL-BL .15 Amp ll 
323577 Capacitor 11 ') 323578 Cable w/Terminals 11 
323580 Logic Assembly, Interface 

1,11 
323581 Plate 11 
323585 Card, Circuit 11 
323586 Card, Circuit ll 
323609 Card, EC609 Circuit 15 
328345 Plate, Mounting 12 
328811 Distribution Assembly, 

Power 1,12 
333480 Rectifier Assembly 2 

") 
"~.; ;.' 

)
,, 

/\ 

,,) 

,,~ 


